R - UNOFFICIAL COPY

’D“KFOUHTYFLUN”'

enq nerppn

~ 30385733

990 051 -5 PM 3 01 904837329 ~
n o
N SIXTH AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE,

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS A '
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT a ,

™
‘3 This SIXTH AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
W RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (herein referred to as "this
™ Amendment") is entered intc as of September 14, 1990 by and
ry between TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois corporation having its
16 chief executive office at 5950 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, Illinois
) 60642 (herein, together with its successors and assigns, referred
vy to as vhe "Mortgagor"') and CONTINENTAL BANK N.A, (formerly known
3 as CONTLHIENTAL JLLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CCMPANY OF

CHICAGO), 2 national banking association having its principal
place of business at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois
60697 (herein. together with its successors and assigns, referred
to as the "mortgagee"),

RESITALS:
A. Prior Restatsd Loan Adreement.

The Mortgagor and clhe Mortgagee entered intoc a Credit
Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 (herein referred to as the
"Credit Agreement") pursuant ¢ which the Mortgagee was to make
and has made loans to the Morigajgor on a revolving basis,

The Mortgagor and the Mortgacen have heretofore entered into
that certain Amendment and Restatenent of Credit Agreement dated
as of May 4, 1984, amending and restaling the Credit Agreement
and certain further amendments thereto flated as of December 19,
1985, September 19, 1986, April 9, 1987, Uecember 14, 1987,

April 28, 1988, October 7, 1988, April 7, 1229, May 30, 1989,
July 1, 1989, September 15, 1989, January 31, (1990, February 1,
1990, and February 21, 1990, and the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee
have heretofore entered inte that certain Amendnepnt.-and
Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of April £, 1990 and an
amendment thereto dated as of July 10, 1990 (the Credit Adreement
as so restated and amended is referred to herein as the “Prior
Restated Loan Agreement'),

Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Mortgagor executed and
delivered to the Mortgagee a certain Mortgage, Assignment of

-
4

Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 E
(herein referred to as the "Original Mortgage") encumbering the o
estates described therein and recorded on July 10, 1981 in the a
Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document No. w}
25933432, L
. P
LI PR T P"‘P‘" ﬁ' /J(Ur.-f, &
R IRy A A B ) '
Y I Y R Eﬁw/»zw/‘#w ¥
9/14/90/38W/REE/TSWMA L 7 2 s Furnmooid Ave.
PO NI R 4
¢/ o e

TR SR T B )




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

Pursuant to the Prior Restated Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor
executed and delivered to the Mortgagee various amendments to the
Original Mortgage described on Schedule 1 hereto (the Original
Mortgage as so amended is referred to herein as the "Amended
Mortgage").

B. Ihis Amendment.

The Mortgager and the Mortgagee have entered into an
Ameiadment of Credit Agreement dated as of September 14, 1990,
amending the Prior Restated Loan Agreement (the Prior Restated
Loan hgreament as so amended And as it may be hereaftar from time
to tine smended, supplemented or modified is referred to herein
as the “faan Agreement'),

The Loar Agreement provides, inter alia, for the Mortgagor
to execute and fdeliver to the Mortgagee a Bridge Note dated
September 14, 1347 (the "Bridge Note") in the principal amount of
$3,000,000.

In order that the Amended Mortgage will continue to secure
the indebtedness evidencas by the Bridge Note (as defined heraein
and in the Amended Mortgage as amended hereby), the Mortgagor and
Mortgagee have agreed to ercer into this Amendment (the Amended
Mortgage as amended by this Ausondment and as it may hereafter be
from time to time amended, suppiemented or modified, is herein
referred to as the "Mortgage").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in cenzideration of the Mortgagee’'s
execution and delivery of the Loan Agreenent, any loan, advance
or other financial accommodation made uy the Mortgagee to or for
the benefit of the Mortgagor and the agruesisants contained herein
and in the Loan Agreement, and for other gozd and valuable
conslderation, the parties hereto agree ag folisws:

1. Raecital A of the Amended Mortgage is herery amended to
read as follows:

"A. Loan Agreement and Amount and Mortgage. The dortgagor
is the owner of the leasehold interest in the real estate which
is described in the Mortgage (as hereinafter defined), of rents
and leases deriving therefrom and of other property now or
hereafter acquired and used or useful in connection therewith.
The Mortgagor and Mortgagee entered into a Credit Agreement dated
as of July 7, 1981 and an Amendment and Restatement of Credit
Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984 and certain further amendments
thereto dated as of December 19, 1985, September 19, 198§, April
9, 1987, December 14, 1987, April 28, 1988, October 7, 1988,
April 7, 1989, May 30, 1989, July 1, 1989, September 15, 1989,
January 31, 1990, February 1, 1990, and February 21, 1990, and an

-2-

£LSYO6

62




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amendment and Restatement of Credit Agreement dated as of

April 30, 1990 and a further amendment thereto dated as of

July 10, 1990 (such Credit Agreement as s¢ restated and amended
is referred to herein as the "Prior Restated Locan Agreement")
providing, inter alja, for locans to be made from time to time by
the Mortgagee to the Mortgagor on a revelving basis, (herein
referred to as "Revolving Loans") in amounts not to exceed in the
aggregate at any one time outstanding SEVENTY-ONE MILLION AND
NO/100 DOLLARS ($71,000,000.00) for all such Revolving Loans: and
providing for loans to be made from time to time by the Mortgagee
to tlie Mortgagor under the FINEX Draft Purchase Facility (as
define< -in the Prior Restated Loan Agreement) (herein referred to
as “FILFL Draft Loans") in amounts not to exceed in the aggregate
at any one time outstanding SIX MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($6,000,000.,00) for all such FINEX Draft Loans; and providing for
a term lean . herein referred to as the "Term Loan" made from
Mortgagee to Mcrioagor in an aggregate maximum principal amount
not to exceed EIGHT MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($8,250,000,00) (such amount herein referred to as the
"Term Loan Amount").  The Pricr Restated Loan Agreement provides
that the sum of (a) thz2 aggregate principal amount of all
Revolving Leans which the Mortgagee is committed to have
outstanding under the Loan aAgreement, plus (b) the aggregate
outstanding principal amourt ~f all FINEX Draft Loans, plus (c)
the aggregate outstanding amcunt of all reimbursement obligations
under any letters of credit (heréin referred to as the "Letters
of Credit"), shall not at any cne time exceed SEVENTY~ONE MILLION
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($71,000,000.00}. - The sum of such amount and
the Term Loan Amount, amounting to SEVenTY=NINE MILLION TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($79,250,000), is
referred to in the Prior Restated Loan Agri2ement as the "Loan
Amount", The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee qizve entered into an
Amendment of Credit Agreement dated as of Septamber 14, 1590
(herein referred to as the "Amendment"; the Pr.or Restated Loan
Agreement as amended by the Amendment and as it may hereafter be
from time to time amended, supplemented or modified, -is herein
referred to as the '"Loan Agreement") providing for irnans to be
made from time to time on or after the date hereof ard hefore
March 31, 1991 on a revolving basis by the Mortgagee to the
Mortgagor (herein referred to as "Bridge Leoans") in such amounts
as the Mortgagor may from time to time regquest;

however, that the aggregate principal amount of all Bridge Loans
which the Mortgagee shall from time to time have outstanding
hereunder shall not at any time exceed THREE MILLION AND NO/100
DOLLARS (53,000,000) (the "Bridge Loan Amount"), and further
providing that the sum of (a) the aggregate principal amount of
all Revolving Loans which the Mortgagee shall be committed to
have outstanding hereunder to the Mortgagor, plus (k) the
aggregate outstanding amount of all Letters of Credit, plus (c)
the aggregate principal amount of all FINEX Draft Loans which the

-3-

6806




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

Mortgagee shall from time to time have ocutstanding hereunder to
the Mortgagor, shall not at any time exceed $71,000,000. The
term "Loan Amount" (as such term was defined in the Prior
Restated Loan Agreement is hereby amended to include the Bridge
Loan Amount amounting to a total Loan Amount of $82,250,000. The
Loan Amount includes, and, except for the Bridge Loan Amount, is
not in addition to, amcunts advanced pursuant to the Restated
Loan Agreement as in effect on the date of the Fifth Amendment to
Mortgage hereinafter referred to. Pursuant to the terms of the
Loan Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to the
Mcrtgagee a certain Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Secusity Agreement dated as of July 7, 1981 encumbering the
property-described therein and recorded en July 10, 1981 in the
Recorder 5 Office of Cook County, Illincis as Document 25933432
(herein vaferred to as the "Initial Mortgage"), a certain First
Amendment of Hortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agrcement dated as of May 4, 1984 there recorded on

May 11, 1984 ag lecsument 27081825 (herein referred to as the
vrirst Amendment tc Mortgage"), and a certain Second Amendment of
Mortgage, Assignmeint of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement
dated as of December 19, 1985 there recorded on January 13, 1986
as Document 86015517 (lierein referred to as the "Second Amendment
to Mortgage"), and a cervain Third Amendment of Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Reats and Security Agreement dated as of
December 14, 1987 there recorded on December 21, 1987 as Document
87668826 (herein referred to »s-the "Third Amendment to
Mortgage"), and a certain Fourth 2amendment of Mortgage,
assignment of Leases and Rents anid Security Agreement dated as of
May 30, 1989 there recorded on Augu=%t 2, 19839 as Document
B9355071 (herein referred to as the “rouvth Amendment to
Mortgage"), and a certain Fifth Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment
of Leases and Rents and Security Agreemeint dated April 30, 1990
(herein referred to as the "Fifth Amendmenc co Mortgage") and a
certain Sixth Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement dated September 14, 1990 (herein
referred to as the "Sixth Amendment to Mortgage"; the Initial
Mortgage as amended by the First Amendment to Morctgaze, the
Second Amendment to Mortgage, the Third Amendment to Martgage,
the Fourth Amendment to Mortgage, the Fifth Amendment to, the
Mortgage, and the Sixth Amendment to Mortgage, and as it may
hereafter be from time to time amended, supplemented or modified,
is herein referred to as the "Mortgage"). Any references to the
term "Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security
Agreement" in any documents evidencing or securing the
indebtedness in the Loan Agreement shall be deemed references to
the Mortgage."

&TELSYO6




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

2. Recital B of the Amended Mortgage is amended hereby to
read as follows:

"B, Note, Principal ang Interest. Pursuant to the Loan
Agreement, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to the
Mortgagee the following:

(1) a Term Note dated April 30, 1990 (the "Term Note")
payable to the order of the Mortgagee on or before
December 31, 1990 in the principal amount of $8,250,000, in
substitution for the Replacemsnt Term Note dated February
71, 1990 in the original principal amount of $9,250,000
{which itself was executed and delivered by the Mortgagor to
the ortgagee (A} in substitution for the Term Note dated
May 11,1984 in the original principal amount of $10,000,000
and (B; ‘to evidence an additional $5,000,000 loan made by
the Mortgagae to the Mortgager on February 21, 1990):

(i1) a Revolving Note dated April 30, 1990 (the
"Revolving Nove") payable to the order of the Mortgagee on
or before June 10, 1993 in the maximum principal amount of
§71,000,000, in sitbstitution for the Restated Revolving Note
dated September 15, 1989 in the maximum principal amount of
$71,000,000 (which itsel? was executed and delivered by the
Mortgagor to the Mortgagse (A) in substitution for the
Restated Revolving Note Jeled May 30, 1989 in the maximum
principal amount of $66,00%.490 and (B) to evidence
additional revolving loans tizv may be made by the Mortgagee
to the Mortgagor when FINEX Drzit Loans are not available
under the terms of the Lean Agrecment);

(iii) a FINEX Note dated April 4¢,. 1990 (the "FINEX
Note") payable to the order of the Mortgagee on or hefore
June 30, 1993 in the maximum principal ‘amcunt of $6,000,000,
in substitution for the FINEX Note dated Uecember 14, 1987
in the maximum principal amount of $6,000,000' and

(iv) a Bridge Note dated September 14, 1990 (the "Bridge
Note"; the Bridge Note, the FINEX Note, the Revelying Note
and the Term Note, together with any and all amendments or
supplements thereto, extensions thereof and notes which may
be taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or
extension thereof or which may evidence any of the
indebtedness secured hereby, are herein referred to in the
collective singular as the "Note") payable to the order of
the Mortgagee on or before March 31, 1991 in the maximum
principal amount of $3,000,000."

The Note bears interest as provided in the Loan Agreement
and the Note, on the principal amount thereof from time to time
unpaid; all principal and interest on the Note are payable in

6-EL8V06

-5-




 UNOFFICIAL COPY |

lawful money of the United States of America at the office of the
Mortgagee in Chicageo, Illinois, or at such place as the Mortgagee
or legal holder thereof may from time to time appeint in writing;
and the Mortgagor is or will become justly indebted to the
Mortgagee in the Loan Amount in accordance with the terms of tha
Loan Agreement;"

.3, The tirst paragraph of Recital E of the Amended Mortgage
is hereby amended to read as follows:

“E., The Liabjlities. Mortgagor has agreed tc make the
Mortgace to the Mortgagee, for the purpose of securing the
followine (herein sometimes collectively called the
"Liabili%tins"): (i) the payment of the principal of and interest
on the Notae und any amendments, extensions, renewals or
refinancings thereof; (ii) the performance of the covenants,
obligations an¢d agreements (and the truth of all representations
and warranties) ¢: the Mortgagor pursuant to the Loan Agreement,
the Note, the Mortgage and the other Security Agreements; (iii)
repayment of any acdvences or expenses of Mortgagee to protect the
Collateral (hereinafizr-defined), performance of any cobligation
of Mortgagor hereunder v collection of any amount owing to
Mortgagee which is securud hareby: (iv) all amounts payable by
the Mortgagor to the Mortgiges with respect to the Letters of
Credit; and (v) the prompt puynent or performance of any and all
other liabilities, obligations and indebtedness, howsoever
created, arising or evidenced, direct or indirect, absolute or
contingent, now or hereafter existina or due or to become due, of
the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee putsuant.to or in connection with
the Loan Agreement (provided, however, tnat the maximum amount
included within the Liabilities on accourt of principal advances
made by the Mortgagee to or for the account ~f the Mortgagor
ghall not exceed twice the Loan Amount, plus the total of all
advances made by the Mortgagee to protect the <2llateral and the
gecurity interest and lien created hereby, plus interest on all
of the foregoing, and plus all coste of enforcemanc and
collection of this Mortgage and the other Liabilitias)."

4. The Mortgagor confirms for the benefit of the iortgagee
that the Mortgage secures the payment of principal of and
interest on the Note and all of the other Liabilities (all as
defined in the Mortgage) and that future advances shall have the
same priority as if advanced at the date of this Amendment and in
furtherance thereof, does hereby CONFIRM, MORTGAGE, GRANT,
CONVEY, TRANSFER and ASSIGN UNTO Mortgagee, its successors and
assigns, and does hereby grant to Mortgagee and its successors
and assigns, forever, a continuing security interest in and to,
all of the Collateral.

5. Except as herein amended and supplemented, the Amendad
Mortgage is reaffirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

6282806

=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

WITNESS the hands of the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee, at
Chicago, Illinocis on the day first above written,

BOX £03-CG

TEMPEL STE;L COTKTS

Name.
Title:

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.

{(formerly known as Continental
Illincis National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago)

C:;Elg;rf:ZZZéZ;ﬁw "“;//
s

This instrument was prepared by and upon recordation should

be returned to:

Rebecca 5. Eisner

Mayer, Brown & Platt

190 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603

68T 06




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
I, MARIAN J. BIESZ’“ZAT

, & notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

o Foewvet V) ac personally known to me to be the

v ) of Continental Bank N.A. and personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
ackrorledged that _he signed and delivered the said instrument as

his/hes free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
set fcrto.

GIVEN arder my hand and notarial seal this _;lia____ day of
Sesade oo, 1990,

: (A.‘f-
Netary Public >3

. "QFFICIAL SEAL"
, . MARIAN J. BIESZCZAT
My Commission Expires: NCiERY PURLIC, STATE OF iLiziions
UMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 21093

£LSt06

~
Le

8o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
) 8§,
COUNTY CF C 0.0 K )
R AN , & notary public in and for said

CQunty, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
G oanledy personally known to me to be the

e s et of TEMPEL STEEL COMPANY, an Illinois
cor*o»ation and personally knoewn to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before re this day in person and severally acknowledged that as
such i, .« oavec e/ of sald corporation, _he signed the
within instrzument as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the

free and vcluntary act and deed of sajd corporation, for tﬁe uses
and purposes “herein set forth,

[

GIVEN under rny hand and notarial seal this ¢:L:j: day of
LA 1990,

. !
Y

7/

5 - . A - }:L' ",:IJJ_ILL
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SOFACIAL SEAL®

Maria Mandezy

Rory Pubile, State of Minels
My Comn iasleL Fxpires §/34/90

-~

6 EL8Y06




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

schedule 1

List of Prior Mortgage Amendments

1. First Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rants and Security Agreement dated as of May 4, 1984, recorded on

May 11, 1984 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illincis as
Document No. 27081825.

2, Second Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rentr. and Securlity Agreement dated as of December 19, 1985,

recorded onh January 13, 1986 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County ~Jllinois as Document No, 86015517,

3, Thirxd Amendment of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Serurity Agreement dated as of December 13, 1987,
recorded on Decenber 21, 1987 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook
County, Illinols as Document No. 87668826,

4., Fourth Amsnéinent of Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agrecoment dated as of May 30, 1989, recorded

on August 2, 1989 in ths Recorder’s Office of Cook County,
Illinois as Document No, 891585071,

5. Fifth Amendment of Kortgage, Assignment of Leases and
Rents and Security Agreement astad as of April 30, 1990, recorded

on June 18, 1990, in the Recordecs Office of Cook County,
Illinols as Document No. 90287307,

%
=
&
3!
7
&




